

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2558-2559/2005  
(From the judgment and order dated 02/10/2003 in WP No. 2064/2002 and  
order dated 17/11/2003 in RP No. 1084/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF  
OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

ANIL GOTHWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Chakravarti, Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master